| | - | ž. | ë | * ** | | |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|---|
| NATIONAL Assessment Centre | services S | 2095 | 225000 | , | . 40 | - T |
| -Eate in 15 (0) 2022 (0\$7 | ich description | | Linte A: Time Co | mpleted | Done by | |
| Rei No MBA/8MO 22001468/4 | SAS e-filling | | * | The second second | <u>.</u> | 1 |
| VALINO FBD 6798F | E-mail (within the | . Alt_ Zhrs; | * | 1 | | |
| DOA 23 ON 222 14:00 | i-Motor Claim I | Forni | | | · | |
| The same of the sa | -Motor W/O (% | Man Ol. Ibra. | Pr. 4Jital | , | x c - 3 | |
| OD IF Pepulating Only | I-Photo Upload | ed | ,'** - | | | |
| TP Insurer: | Assessment/Surve | ey Report | | 1 | | |
| ir idsuter. | Ass't Report by P | ax/Hand to | Owner(Wksp | : | | |
| Proferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| | | Tel: | fax: | |) |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: SA | 1V 9452A | INC (|)/Non-INC | () | Name and Address of the Address of t | |
| Owner / Drivet: (| | and before | Tel: | |) | |
| Policy No: () Per | riod (|) | Cover Type: (| | | |
| Confirmed by : (| The second secon | Date: | Time | |) | |
| The second secon | Note-Est Status (WC | | 0%; P. 21-70%; | . F: 80-100% | and on the desirement than the | |
| | |)\NO(|) | | | |
| Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,0 | 00 () / \$2,000 (| | 1. | and the second second | | |
| General Remarks:- () Walk-In Customar : Customer's info | metter strictly Confi | doction & St | ricity NO rafer of | repairer. | MERCHANI PARTICIPAN | *************************************** |
| | | demand of | ilouj no isla a | | | |
| () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure | A COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PARTY |)():3 | lowing Co. (| | MANAGER A OCCUPATION |) |
| | | | | | Done b | NAME OF THE PARTY |
| Remarks;- (INC horline: 6788 6616) | | 1.8 1.11. | Date&Time Co | ompie ou | 120114 | 2 |
| 1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Courtesy Car () | | | | | |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | 10005 | | PROPERTY AND PROPE | A (1) - + + + 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$ | 30001 () | | | - | | |
| Injury: | | | • | | | WATER STREET |
| Date/Time Actions | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| | | *************************************** | | | | |
| | Name of the last o | | | the state of the state of the state of | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | FEGS SA. NACA. APPRING SPECIAL | | THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE | MILLION SELECTION OF SECURITION SECURITIONS. | | |
| The second secon | | ALCOHOLOGICA AND | | | | |
| NA2200456 : | | Anyoice Pi | eparation Che | cklist | Anit (\$) | Amt (\$) Add Bill |
| - P. C. S. Proping and Control of the Control of th | | 1) AR : Aceld | ent Reporting (530) |); | 1st 13i11 | 100 011 |
| | | | ge Assessment (\$10) | 0); INC (580) 540/545 | | |
| Driver/Owner: | | 4) FT : Follow | -Through Survey | \$120 | | |
| Contact No: | | For claimin | e-Through Survey (Reg number 1807 Daly (| wef 10 Jan 2003) | | |
| Damaged Portion: | | 6) TR : Re-in: | pection , DA + SMRT Survey | \$75 S160 | The state of the s | |
| | the state of the s | 8) NTUC Ad | litional Services | ~ | | |
| QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | namen on no see an angula of the supplicable garge extended before | *NS: Chur | usy Cor / Tps Allower | 100 SS | | |
| Auditors' Comments :- | · · · . | *N7: Fost | le Coverdination Repair Inspection | \$25 | | |
| Call: | - Statement of the stat | | Collect Excess Court TP (Non INC) again | | | |
| | otro college, a spektica ella cire (a distrib | 9) N12: Idne | Mobile | 36 | | BU MARKET |
| Cat. 2/3; | | Involve dates | | Fee Charged Fee Charged | | |

SN09222F000C / National Assessment Centre Services [408933]

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 15/02/2022 16:57 (SGT)

SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong VERSION: 1 (15/02/2022 16:57 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by instrained companies is not at admission of paid, its part of the policy for investigation.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information 15/02/2022 16:57 (SGT) 23/01/2022 14:00 (SGT) CTE, Singapore TOWARDS CHANGI BEFORE EXIT 14 Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

FBD6793K

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Country/State of Loss

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No No

MOHAMMAD FAZLIE BIN ROSLIE SXXXX355D fazlie9@gmail.com

(Phone) +65-88935313 +65-88935313

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Honda

Cb400

Private use

No - Reporting only Motorcycle

Manual

399

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

ThirdPartyFireTheft

D21MTMC01006852

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

MOHAMMAD FAZLIE BIN ROSLIE SXXXX355D

| Date Of Birth | 05/11/1999 |
|--|----------------------------------|
| Occupation | Outdoor |
| Date Of Driving Pass | 29/10/2021 |
| Driving experience | 3 MONTHS |
| Gender | Male |
| Mobile Number | (Phone) +65-88935313 |
| Alt. Phone Number | +65-88935313 |
| Email Address | fazlie9@gmail.com |
| Address | BLK 681D WOODLANDS DRIVE #03-57 |
| Address complement | BEK 66 ID WOODLANDS DRIVE #05-57 |
| Postcode | 724691 |
| | 734681 |
| Is the driver the policyholder? | Yes |
| If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured | • |
| Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? | No |
| Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | |
| Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | • |
| insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | in . |
| | |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT | |
| | |
| Type of Accident | Side Swipe |
| Weather Conditions | Clear |
| Road Surface | Dry |
| | |
| OTHER INFORMATION | |
| | |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? | No |
| Number of vehicles involved in the accident | 2 |
| Was anybody injured in the Accident? | No |
| Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? | = |
| Was any other vehicle or property damaged? | Yes |
| Number of Passengers (Including Driver) | 1 |
| Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) | ' |
| soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? | No |
| Soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. | |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION | |
| | |
| Was the accident reported to the police? | No |
| Was notice of intended Prosecution given? | No |
| If yes, against whom? | ÷ |
| ii yes, against whom: | |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT | |
| CINCOMOTANCES OF ACCIDENT | |
| PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN | |
| | |
| ATTACHMENT(S) | |
| | |
| Are accident photos available for attachment? | Yes |
| Was there any video captured by Car Camera? | No |
| Was there any audio recorded? | No |
| Principal State of the State of | |
| DETAILS OF OTHE | R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 |
| HOUSE SERVICE | |
| Vehicle Registration Number | SMV9452A |
| VEHICLE BELIEBLEHUNG INGHINGI | VIII VIII VIII VIII I |

SMV9452A Vehicle Registration Number Nissan Vehicle Manufacturer Serena Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Private car Vehicle Category TAY BENG HUAT (ZHENG MINGFA) Name of Driver SXXXX777B NRIC No Contact Number Address



| Address complement | - |
|---|---|
| Postcode | _ |
| Insurance Company Name | _ |
| Nature Of Damage | - |
| Details of property damaged in accident | - |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | |

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Holicyholder's Signature / Date & Time Sketch Plan CTE Jowahlos (Hould BK EXIT)

By A FBD 6793K

By A SMY 9452A

| I, Mohammad Fazlie Bin Roslie, owner of fBB6793K was travelling along CTE towards Changi. I was lane-splitting between Lane I and Lone 2, going under the speed limit when a vehicle bearing lisense plate, smv9452A decides to lane change from Lane I to 2 and to my surprise, the driver stopped in between the lanes (cane omd 2). I saw the vehicle stopped and decided to apply my brake. Upon reag Before the impact to my motorcycle thich-tailed and I was unable to dodge, causing my motorcycle to hit the left right vehicle's right rear end. That is all. | Describe Circumstances of the Accident |
|---|---|
| along CTE towards Changi. I was lane-splitting between Lane I and Loine 2, going under the speed limit when a vehicle bearing lisense plate, smv9452A decides to lane change from Lane I to 2 and to my surprise, the driver stopped in between the lanes (Lane 1 and 2). I saw the vehicle stopped and decided to apply my brake. Upon reag, Before the impact, to my motorcycle Usish-tailed and I was unable to dodge, causing my motorcycle to hit the tert right vehicle's right rear end. That is all. | 1. Mohammad Fazlie Bin Roslie, owner of FBD6793K use travelling |
| and Lane 2, going under the speed limit when a vehicle bearing liebuse plate, SMV9452A decides to lane change from Lane 1 to 2 and to my surprise, the driver stopped in between the lanes (Cave) and 2). I say the vehicle stopped and decided to apply my brake. Upon reag, Before the impact, to my motorcycle fish-tailed and I was unable to dodge, causing my motorcycle to hit the test right vehicle's right rear end. That is all. | along CTE towards Changi, I was lane-splitting between Lane |
| lieense plate smv9452A decides to lane change from Lane I to 2 and to my surprise, the driver stopped in between the lanes (Lane I and surprise). I saw the vehicle stopped and decided to apply my brake. Upon reach Before the impact, the my motorcycle Urish-tailed and I was unable to dodge, causing my motorcycle to hit the tent right vehicle's right rear end. That is all. | and Lane 2, going under the speed limit when a vehicle bearing |
| to 2 and to my surprise, the driver stopped in between the lanes (Cane I and 2). I saw the vehicle stopped and decided to apply my brake. Upon reach Before the impact, to my motorcycle frish-tailed and I was unable to dodge, causing my motorcycle to hit the test right vehicle's right rear end. That is all. | license plate, smy9452A decides to lane change from Lane 1 |
| lanes (Lane and 2). saw the vehicle stopped and decided to apply my brake. Upon reac, Before the impact, to my motorcycle Utish-taited and I was unable to dodge, causing my motorcycle to hit the test right vehicle's right rear end. That is all. | to 2 and to my surprise, the driver stopped in between the |
| apply my brake. Upon reag, Before the impact, to my motorcycle of the test right vehicle's right rear end. That is all. | lanes (Lane and 2). I saw the vehicle stopped and decided to |
| If ish-tailed and I was unable to dodge, causing any motorcycle to hit the test right vehicle's right rear end. That is all. | apply my brake. Upon reas, Before the impact, to my motorcycle |
| to hit the tent night vehicle's right rear end. That is all. | Ifich-tailed and I was unable to dodge, causing my motorcycle |
| | to hit the test right vehicle's right rear end. That is all. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | 是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

| ACCIE | ENT DATE: 13 | 1.01/2022 | DD/MM/YYYY), | TIME: 14: | 00.1(HH:) | MMI. |
|----------------------|---|--|---|--|---|-------------|
| LOCAT | ION: CTE | Tourseds | choul | 1.84 | EXIT | 14 |
| 1. | DETAILS OF VER a) VEHICLE NU b) INSURANCE c) POLICY NUM d) POLICY TYPE e) MAKE & MOI f) TYPE: (SALOO g) VEHICLE CAT h) PURPOSE OF i) ARE YOU CLA IF NO, PLEASE INSURED / POLI A) NAME: MO b) NRIC/FIN/PA c) ADDRESS: 6 * CONTINUE TO DRIVER a) NAME: | MBER: FBD COMPANY: S BER: D21MT : +COMPREHENST DEL: HONDE N / COUPE / MPV TEGORY: PRIVATE USING AT ACCID LIMING UNDER YC STATE (THIRD PAR CY HOLDER HAMMAD FA SSPORT: S993 SID WOODL SINGAPORE 3.d IF DRIVER AL AS: AB | 6793K OMPO MCOLOOGS VE/THIRD PART A CB400. L/VAN/LORRY E/COMMERCIA DUP OWN INSURA RTY CLAIM / REP. A ZLIE BIN P. B 5355D ANDS PRIV. 734681 SO POLICY HOL | MOTORCYC ANCE (YES/N) CONTACT: CONTACT: DER (MA | CLE / OTHER / CLE) O) Y) LE / FEMALE 8893.53 | EFT) |
| (11 cluding driver) | b)NRIC/FIN/PA c)ADDRESS: | | | _CONTACT: | | |
| 4. 5, 6. 7, | e)OCCUPATION FIDATE OF DR WAS DRIVER IF NO, RELATED TO DIROAD SURFAT WAS ANYBODY OF THE PORTED TO | N: HHDOOK OU IVING PASS AN EMPLOYEE O IONSHIP OF THE ONDITION: (CLEA CCE: (DRY / WET / INJURED (YES / IN O POUCE (YES / IN | JDOOR) | D'S COMPAN I INSURED:_ OTHERS | | (NO) |
| | IF YES, PLEASE THIRD PARTY VE a) VEHICLE N b) DRIVER'S N | ESTATE WHICH PO EHICLE UMBER: FB1 | OLICESTATIONS | _MODEL: | | |
| | third Party Ve d) Vehicle N e) Driver's h | HICLE SMY | 19451A BENG HUAT 12177B | CONTACT: _MODEL: N _CONTACT: _CONTACT: | ISSAN SE | ERENA 9) |
| (! | | | | | | |

email = fazlie 9@gmail.com VIDBO

COMPO INCHIGHTO CHINE 50 Raffles Placo, #03-03 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623

Tel: 646I 6555 | Fax: 622I 3302 | www.sompo.com.sg Co. Reg. No.: 198905490E | GST Reg. No.: M200003I96

TANKS AND THE PROPERTY OF THE

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cert No./Policy No.

: D21MTMC01006852

Insured

: MOHAMMAD FAZLIE BIN ROSLIE

Motor Vehicle (Regn No.)

: FBD6793K

Cover

: Third Party, Fire & Theft

Policy Commencement Date

: 20 NOVEMBER 2021 00:00 : 19 NOVEMBER 2022 23:59

Policy Expiry Date

: Market value at time of loss

Fxcess*

: \$500 - Section I

Named Driver 1

: MOHAMMAD FAZLIE BIN ROSLIE

HIRE PURCHASE OWNER

: YEW HENG CREDIT ENTERPRISE PTE LTD

Maximum Liability (Section I)

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive* MOHAMMAD FAZLIE BIN ROSLIE

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and

- (a) by the Insured in person in connection with his business or profession or
- (b) in connection with the Insured's business or profession

The Policy does not cover

- (i) Use for hire or reward
- (ii) Use for racing pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing
- (iii) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business
- (iv) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

For list of Accident Reporting Centres, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 6461 6555.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); and (2) the policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Motorcycle Policy (Ref:MCY-MTMC.04)

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.



Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue: 16 NOVEMBER 2021 15:43

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;
Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189), it shall be unlawful for any person to use or cause to permit any other person to use a motor vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act;
On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the insurance is terminated during its currency, the insurance must surrender the Certificate of insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of insurance has been lost or destroyed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be made, Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189);
This Policy will cease to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.

^{*} Subject to GST wherever applicable